CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Bremerton Manufactured Gas Plant Environmental Remediation
UG-100589 Compliance Reporting

MARCH 1, 2024

DEFERRED BALANCE DEFERRALS 01/01/2023 DEFERRED BALANCE

CATEGORY 01/01/2023 THROUGH 12/31/2023 12/31/2023
BANK FEES $24,348.74
EPA Fees $177,752.87
INSURANCE PROCEEDS ($818,964.40)
INTERIM REMEDIATION $528,982.60
LEGAL $45,265.13
NA * ($15,244.00)
GRAND TOTAL 2,897,927.37 ($57,859.06) 2,840,068.31

* Note: N/A Category represents accrual entries and reversal of prior period accrual entries,
mainly for interim remediation costs by Anchor QEA and/or Aspect Consulting.



Jan
Feb

Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
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Totals

Cascade Natural Gas
Bremerton MGP - 2023 Summary AJE

Deferral Legal Other Investigations Billings to Ins Bank Fee
47WA.1860.20460 47660WA.5222.29230 47660WA.5221.29230 47601WA.5984.29250 47660WA.5914.29250
3.00 0.50 (3.50)
6,583.50 (671.00) (5,912.50)
(291,989.97) (2,308.00) 294,297.97
6,663.63 (6,663.63)
(313,864.26) 319,842.45 (5,978.19)
5,109.00 (5,109.00)
(58,856.57) (5,086.00) 63,942.57
6,043.88 (6,043.88)
2,069.50 (2,069.50)
7,029.50 (7,029.50)
(119,783.24) (14,684.00) 140,881.41 (6,414.17)
(750,992.03) (43,620.13) (3.50) 818,964.40 (24,348.74)

(750,992.03)
693,132.97

(57,859.06)

Total Deferral Activity
Total Reserve Activity
Net Totals (1)

(1) Agrees to Access Database Report to filed with WUTC March 1, 2024.

Reserve Remediation Cost
47WA.2282.02 47660WA.5221.29230
(2,150.18) 2,150.18
65,246.57 (65,246.57)
51,354.00 (51,354.00)
28,978.86 (28,978.86)
227,780.00 (227,780.00)
38,264.81 (38,264.81)
94,162.01 (94,162.01)
114,603.29 (114,603.29)
55,238.00 (55,238.00)
(5,872.20) 5,872.20
25,527.81 (25,527.81)
693,132.97 (693,132.97)

Internal

Labor Cost

4,764.77
141.36
1,714.46
(1,795.98)
3,307.46
(361.81)
4,310.74
4215

487.44
(10,740.46)
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