CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION Bremerton Manufactured Gas Plant Environmental Remediation UG-100589 Compliance Reporting MARCH 1, 2024

CATEGORY		DEFERRED BALANCE 01/01/2023	DEFERRALS 01/01/2023 THROUGH 12/31/2023	DEFERRED BALANCE 12/31/2023
BANK FEES			\$24,348.74	
EPA Fees			\$177,752.87	
INSURANCE PROCEEDS			(\$818,964.40)	
INTERIM REMEDIATION			\$528,982.60	
LEGAL			\$45,265.13	
N/A *			(\$15,244.00)	
	GRAND TOTAL	2,897,927.37	(\$57,859.06)	2,840,068.31

^{*} Note: N/A Category represents accrual entries and reversal of prior period accrual entries, mainly for interim remediation costs by Anchor QEA and/or Aspect Consulting.

Cascade Natural Gas Bremerton MGP - 2023 Summary AJE

	Deferral	Legal	Other Investigations	Billings to Ins	Bank Fee	Reserve	Remediation Cost	Internal
	47WA.1860.20460	47660WA.5222.29230	47660WA.5221.29230	47601WA.5984.29250	47660WA.5914.29250	47WA.2282.02	47660WA.5221.29230	Labor Cost
Jan	3.00	0.50	(3.50)			(2,150.18)	2,150.18	4,764.77
Feb								141.36
Mar	6,583.50	(671.00)			(5,912.50)	65,246.57	(65,246.57)	1,714.46
Apr	(291,989.97)	(2,308.00)		294,297.97		51,354.00	(51,354.00)	(1,795.98)
May	6,663.63	(6,663.63)				28,978.86	(28,978.86)	3,307.46
Jun	(313,864.26)			319,842.45	(5,978.19)	227,780.00	(227,780.00)	(361.81)
Jul	5,109.00	(5,109.00)				38,264.81	(38,264.81)	4,310.74
Aug	(58,856.57)	(5,086.00)		63,942.57		94,162.01	(94,162.01)	42.15
Sep	6,043.88				(6,043.88)	114,603.29	(114,603.29)	-
Oct	2,069.50	(2,069.50)				55,238.00	(55,238.00)	-
Nov	7,029.50	(7,029.50)				(5,872.20)	5,872.20	487.44
Dec	(119,783.24)	(14,684.00)		140,881.41	(6,414.17)	25,527.81	(25,527.81)	(10,740.46)
Totals	(750,992.03)	(43,620.13)	(3.50)	818,964.40	(24,348.74)	693,132.97	(693,132.97)	1,870.13

(750,992.03)	Total Deferral Activity
693,132.97	Total Reserve Activity
(57,859.06)	Net Totals (1)

⁽¹⁾ Agrees to Access Database Report to filed with WUTC March 1, 2024.